<u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms		
Provider offers the sam	ne privacy protections found in this DPA between it and [Sherwood School Distr	ict
("Originating LEA") whi	ich is dated [10/23/2023], to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts	this
General Offer of Privacy	y Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend o	nly
to privacy protections, a	and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as pr	ice,
term, or schedule of serv	vices, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscrib	ing
LEA may also agree to d	change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs	s of
the Subscribing LEA. Th	ne Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in	the
applicable privacy statu	ues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Serv	/ice
Agreement; or three (3)	3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should so	end
the signed <u>Exh</u>	hibit "E" to Provider at the following email addre	ess:
sales@ser	enorwooly.com	
Señor Wooly, a division of Woo	ooly Learning, Inc. 1	
BY: James Wooldridge James Wooldridge James Wooldridge James Wooldridge James Wooldridge BY: James Wooldridge James Wooldridge James Wooldridge James Wooldridge James Wooldridge	40/00/0000	
BY: James Wooldridge (Oct 23, 2023 14: CDT)	Date:10/23/2023	_
lama	Dunaidant Mantul anging In	_
Printed Name: Jame	es WooldridgeTitle/Position: President, Wooly Learning, In	C
2. Subscribing LEA		
	gning a caparata Canvica Agreement with Dravider, and by its signature helevy assents	+ha
	gning a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts y Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same te	
	n of the DPA between the [Sherwood School District] and the Provider. **PRIOR	
	JBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT	
ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5.		10
ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5.	•	
M_{0}		
BY:	Date:6-13-24	
Printed Name: Melissa Lir	imTitle/Position:Interim Dir, Learning Technologies	
SCHOOL DISTRICT NAMI	E:Portland Public Schools	
DESIGNATED REPRESEN	ITATIVE OF LEA:	
Name:	Melissa Lim	
Title:	Interim Dir, Learning Technologies	
		_
Address:	501 N. Dixon St, Portland, OR 97227	_
Telephone Number:	503-916-2000	_
Email:	mlim@pps.net	